(Rev. 6-93) Rec'd PCT/PTO 07 F	14 2
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P.	
 Name(s) of conveying party(ies): JOHN CONSTANTINOU 3) 	Name and address of receiving party: Name: LOCKWOOD SECURITY PRODUCTS PTY, LIMITED
4) 5) 6) Additional names of companing portion attached? Veg V	Address: Edward Street Huntingdale, Victoria 3166 Australia
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes_XNo	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _X_No
Other	04-04-2001
Execution Dates:	
1) DECEMBER 12, 2000 4) 5) 5)	101667573
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed the execution date of the a	ogether with a new application, pplication is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/719,216	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involvedONE
Name: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP	
Address: 2029 Century Park East Suite 3800 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
/2001 MNGUYEN 00000129 09719216	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
:581 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>16-2230</u>
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforof the original document. LOUIS J. BOVASSO Name of Person Signing Signature	February 7, 2001 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	nts, and document: TWO

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

02/09 01 F(

Docket No.: 460232-12

Return to:
OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP
2029 Century Park East, Suite 3800
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024
(310) 788-5000 Fax: (310) 788-5100

ASSIGNMENT

	ersigne	ration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, thi ed,
(1)	Johr	CONSTANTINOU
HER	EBY S	ELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO
(2)	LOC	KWOOD SECURITY PRODUCTS PTY, LIMITED
havii	ng a p	lace of business at
(3)	Edw	ard Street, Huntingdale, Victoria 3166, Australia
		r called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which ed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
4)	ELEC	CTRICALLY CONTROLLED LOCK
whic	h app	lication was:
	(a)	executed by the undersigned on (5a):
	(b)	filed on (5b): December 8, 2000
		and assigned Application No.: 09/719,216

including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

John Constantinou X John Constantinou X John Constantinou X John Constantinou December 2000

WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 02/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011635 FRAME: 0546